

Reference No: SSI/ELC/RO/10/23/134 Date: 30/10/2023

To,
Advocate Sandeep Mittal,
Advocate, Delhi High Court,
C-56, LGF, Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014,

Sub: Appointment of Returning Officer for conducting Election of Ski and Snowboard India.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject and in furtherance of our communication Dt. 29.10.2023 and your consent Dt. 30.10.2023, We are pleased to appoint you as the Returning Officer for conducting our Elections for Vacant Post of Ski and Snowboard India, as per the provisions of Ski and Snowboard India Constitution, IOA Constitution and National Sports Development Code (NSDC) 2011, Govt. of India (GOI) for the term i.e. 2023–2027.

Ski and Snowboard India had issued the notification to all affiliated State/Union Territory Associations on 29.10.2023.



Thanks & Regards, Sincerely Yours,

Mohammad Arshad Secretary General Ski and Snowboard India

Enclosed:

- 1. Constitution of Ski and Snowboard India
- 2. Constitution of the Indian Olympic Association
- 3. Model Election Guidelines as stated in NSDC, 2011, GOI